

Warranty Information

All Stanley® Vidmar® storage cabinets are backed by a lifetime guarantee against defect of any kind. Lifetime cabinet guarantee does not cover damage caused by misuse or damage caused by use in excess of manufacturer's recommended capabilities.

These guarantees comprise the sole and entire guarantees pertaining to storage cabinets supplied by Stanley Vidmar. Stanley Vidmar makes no other warranty, guarantee, or representation of any kind whatsoever pertaining to the storage cabinets and storage equipment. All other guarantees, including but not limited to merchantability, fitness for particular purpose, and non-infringement, whether express, implied, or arising by operation of law, trade usage, or course of dealing, are hereby expressly disclaimed by Stanley Vidmar. Notwithstanding any of the provisions of this agreement or any incorporated documents, in no event shall Stanley Vidmar be liable for any exemplary, special, consequential, or incidental damages, including but not limited to loss of business or profits, loss of use, or loss of data, regardless of the form of the action, whether in contract or in tort.